

24 January 2019

Adaptation Fund Board

Appointment of the Chair of the Technical Evaluation Reference Group of the Adaptation Fund (AF-TERG)

Following the recommendation of the Technical Evaluation Reference Group of the Adaptation Fund (AF-TERG) Recruitment Working Group, and in line with the Terms of Reference of the AF-TERG as contained in Annex III to the report of the thirty-first meeting of the Adaptation Fund Board (AFB/B.31/8), the Board <u>decided</u> to appoint Ms. Eva Lithman as the Chair of the AF-TERG.

Decision B.32-33/15